Approximately 85% of the breezeway will be enclosed to provide additional office space 
for the Building Division. The newly constructed interior will include private offices, a 
conference room, a training room, a break room, and new restrooms. The scope also 
includes associated exterior site improvements. 

Contract Price: $3,999,953.00 (Three million, nine hundred ninety-nine 

thousand, nine hundred fifty-three dollars) 

Contract Time: 185 days 

TASK 2 

Description of Work: COPs 1-49 

Contract Price: $1,343,565.00 

Contract Time: 183 Days 

TASK 3 

Description of Work: COPs 53-60 

Contract Price: $297,466.00 

Contract Time: 25 Days 

City of Sanford

[...]

Approximately 85% of the breezeway will be enclosed to provide additional office space 
for the Building Division. The newly constructed interior will include private offices, a 
conference room, a training room, a break room, and new restrooms. The scope also 
includes associated exterior site improvements. 

Contract Price: $3,999,953.00 (Three million, nine hundred ninety-nine 

thousand, nine hundred fifty-three dollars) 

Contract Time: 185 days 

TASK 2 

Description of Work: COPs 1-49 

Contract Price: $1,343,565.00 

Contract Time: 183 Days 

TASK 3 

Description of Work: COPs 53-60 

Contract Price: $297,466.00 

Contract Time: 25 Days 

City of Sanford